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Top Spots: Obedience 2012
by Lynn Luikart

Novice Title 2012
Rank      Dog’s Name                                                                                                                          Owner                                          Av. Score

1 CH MACH Snowood Spirited Double Ipa CD BN MXB MJB XF T2B Wilson 195.50 
2 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.50 
3 CH Proctor’s “C” Breeze Cassandra CD BN THD CGC Varnackas 193.33 
4 GCH CH Monumental Ravenwd Smart Choice CD RE VST Rugg 188.83 
5 Gabriella CD BN RE Herring 186.00 
6 Spotlights Charming Attitude CD BN RE McGrath 184.17 
7 GCH CH Driftwood Wink And A Smile CD BN RE Blink 183.17 
8 Silvercity Spindletop Showdown CD RN OA OAJ OAP OJP NFP Winkler 182.50 
9 Hollytree Jingle Lee CD RE Howard 182.00 
10 CH Driftwood The Last Airbender CD RN Brumfield 181.50

Open Title 2012
 
1 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 
2 Dakota Fyreagele Cosmopolitan VCD2 RE TDX AX AXJ Fraser 193.33 
3 Chequers Jls Lorri Lee CDX RE Niedermair 190.00 
4 CH Batik Grand Slam Gadzooks CD RN NA NAJ Flannigan 188.67 
5 Fiacre N Dash N Dots Communicate CD RE TD Verzeano 186.50 
6 CH Spotlite’s Paradyce Dbl Mocha CD RE OA OAJ OJP OF NFP Esche 183.67 
7 Her Airness Zany CDX RA NA NAJ NF Hamilton 181.83

Utility Title 2012
1             Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD NA NAJ Kerr 191.50 
2 CH Yankee’s Sebago Nor’Easter UD RAE                        Hayes 179.17 

Novice Competition 2012
1 CH Robbsdale’s Simply Irresistible CD AX MXJ NF White 193.75 
2 CH Starwood’s Don’T Take My Man CD RN Boice 190.63 
 

Open Competition 2012
 
1 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 196.17 
2 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 194.50 
3 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 
4 Dakota’s Prince Connor UDX RAE Young 181.72 

Utility Competition 2012
 
1 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 194.75 
2 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 192.50 
3 CH Monarch’s Court Jester UDX RN Moon 187.80 
4 Dakota’s Prince Connor UDX RAE Young 174.00
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Novice Title 2012
Rank      Dog’s Name                                                                                                                          Owner                                          Av. Score

1 CH MACH Snowood Spirited Double Ipa CD BN MXB MJB XF T2B Wilson 195.50 
2 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.50 
3 CH Proctor’s “C” Breeze Cassandra CD BN THD CGC Varnackas 193.33 
4 GCH CH Monumental Ravenwd Smart Choice CD RE VST Rugg 188.83 
5 Gabriella CD BN RE Herring 186.00 
6 Spotlights Charming Attitude CD BN RE McGrath 184.17 
7 GCH CH Driftwood Wink And A Smile CD BN RE Blink 183.17 
8 Silvercity Spindletop Showdown CD RN OA OAJ OAP OJP NFP Winkler 182.50 
9 Hollytree Jingle Lee CD RE Howard 182.00 
10 CH Driftwood The Last Airbender CD RN Brumfield 181.50

Open Title 2012
 
1 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 
2 Dakota Fyreagele Cosmopolitan VCD2 RE TDX AX AXJ Fraser 193.33 
3 Chequers Jls Lorri Lee CDX RE Niedermair 190.00 
4 CH Batik Grand Slam Gadzooks CD RN NA NAJ Flannigan 188.67 
5 Fiacre N Dash N Dots Communicate CD RE TD Verzeano 186.50 
6 CH Spotlite’s Paradyce Dbl Mocha CD RE OA OAJ OJP OF NFP Esche 183.67 
7 Her Airness Zany CDX RA NA NAJ NF Hamilton 181.83

Utility Title 2012
1             Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD NA NAJ Kerr 191.50 
2 CH Yankee’s Sebago Nor’Easter UD RAE                        Hayes 179.17 

Novice Competition 2012
1 CH Robbsdale’s Simply Irresistible CD AX MXJ NF White 193.75 
2 CH Starwood’s Don’T Take My Man CD RN Boice 190.63 
 

Open Competition 2012
 
1 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 196.17 
2 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 194.50 
3 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 
4 Dakota’s Prince Connor UDX RAE Young 181.72 

Utility Competition 2012
 
1 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 194.75 
2 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 192.50 
3 CH Monarch’s Court Jester UDX RN Moon 187.80 
4 Dakota’s Prince Connor UDX RAE Young 174.00

Beginner Novice Title 2012
 
1 Rosepark’s Twist Of Fate BN RN Riggins 196.17 
2 GCH CH Starwood’s Orient Express BN RN NAJ Koss 195.67 
3 CH Proctor’s “C” Breeze Cassandra CD BN THD CGC Varnackas 194.67 
4 Laurel Atlantis Moonchaser BN RE Scheller-Bradley 193.67 
5 Starwood’s Touched By An Angel BN RE MX MXJ NF THD Bauer 193.00 
6 CH Starwood’s As You Wish CD BN RE Roberts 192.83 
7 CH Karefree’s Courvoisier BN RN Reiter 192.67 
8 Heegee’s Tasha Of The Lake BN RN Friedlander 192.33 
9 CH Challenge’s First In Line BN RE Eckard 192.33 
10 Rim Rock’s Out Of The Blue BN RN Bauer 192.17 

Companion Dog Titles from Novice A 2012   
 
 Spotlights Charming Attitude CD BN RE McGrath  
 GCH CH Nspird Noble Strider CD RE OA AXJ Farris  
 Hollytree Jingle Lee RA Howard

UDX, Obedience Master and OTCH Titles 2012
 
          CH Monarch’s Court Jester UDX RN        Moon                  UDX 
 

2012 Top Ten Obedience Dalmatians
 
1 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 196.17 OPEN C
 CH MACH Snowood Spirited Double Ipa CD BN MXB MJB XF T2B Wilson 195.50 NOVICE
2 CH Stellar N Tbgo Girls Got Rhythm UD OM1 Christianson 194.75 UTILITY C
3 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 194.50 OPEN C
3 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.50 NOVICE          
                         Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 OPEN C
 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD OA NAJ Kerr 194.17 OPEN
5 CH Robbsdale’s Simply Irresistible CD AX MXJ NF White 193.75 NOVICE C
6 Dakota Fyreagele Cosmopolitan VCD2 RE TDX AX AXJ Fraser 193.33 OPEN
6 CH Proctor’s “C” Breeze Cassandra CD BN THD CGC Varnackas 193.33 NOVICE
 OTCH Sparky’s Nippin At My Heel UDX OM1 NAP NJP Sparks 192.50 UTILITYC 
 Woodwynd’s High Tea At Crossroads UD NA NAJ Kerr 191.50 UTILITY
8 CH Starwood’s Don’T Take My Man CD RN Boice 190.63 NOVICE C
9 Chequers Jls Lorri Lee CDX RE Niedermair 190.00 OPEN
10 GCH CH Monumental Ravenwd Smart Choice CD RE VST Rugg 188.83 NOVICE
    


